Evanston High School Profile Data

Student Achievement Results

Advanced Placement (AP)

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 9th ELA N/A 37% 43% N/A 58% 54%
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 10th ELA N/A 44% 57% N/A 59% 64%
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 9th Math N/A 44% 40% N/A 45% 45%
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 10th Math N/A 46% 43% N/A 51% 53%
% of students proficient on WYTOP 10th Science N/A 47% 50% N/A 49%
Junior ACT (All Students)
% of students college ready on ACT Reading (22) 24% 31% 42% 28% 23% 39%
% of students college ready on ACT English (18) 45% 46% 48% 35% 28% 49%
% of students college ready on ACT Math (22) 18% 31% 39% 22% 14% 27%
% of students college ready on ACT Science (23) 16% 24% 32% 23% 17% 25%
% of students meeting all 4 areas of college readiness 18% 23% 10% 8% 18%
Average ACT English Score 17.4 18.0 17.9 16.3 14.9 17.7
Aveage ACT Math Score 18.0 19.3 19.8 18.4 17.2 18.8
Average Writing Score 5.9 5.9 6.3 6.2 6.9
Average ACT Reading Score 18.5 19.2 20.2 18.1 17.6 19.5
Average ACT Science Score 17.7 19.0 19.9 19 17.8 19.2
Average Composite Score 18.0 19.0 19.6 18.1 16.9 18.9

ASVAB

Total Number of AP Students 75 100 103 141 187
Number of Exams 111 145 188 224 187
AP Students with a Score of 3+ 29 29 48 48 44
% of total AP students with a 3+ 39% 29.0% 46.6% 30% 23.50%




% of Students with a 45+ N/A

2016-2017

Attendance Data

9th Grade Attendance Percentage 93.6%
10th Grade Attendance Percentage 93.4%
11th Grade Attendance Percentage 93.8%
12th Grade Attendance Percentage 92.7%
Attendance EHS (All grades) Percentage 93.40%
% of students in extra-curricular activities 66.0%
% of students enrolled in most rigorous courses 41.0%

% of students that drop out of school (15) 1.95%

N/A

Student Engagement Data

42.7%

38.28%

2019-2020

94.2%
93.6%
92.9%
92.8%
93.4%
75.0%

47%

(12) 1.63%

36%

2020-2021

93.4%
91.8%
91.5%
89.9%
91.6%
75.0%

45%

(19) 2.55%

2016-2017
Truancy 473
Cell Phone 36
Insubordination 19
Tobacco 9
Drugs
Number of Tardies 6026
Number of In-School Suspensions
Number of Out-of-School Suspensions
Number of Expulsions
2016-2017
Total Enrollment on the Last Day of School. 732
Percent Free and Reduced Lunch 33.0%
Percent Special Education
Percent English as a Second Language 4.00%
Percent White 82.2%
Percent Black 0.60%
Percent Hispanic 13.70%
Percent Asian 0.50%
Percent Native American 0.80%

2017-2018 2018-2019
93.4% 94.6%
93.1% 93.3%
93.2% 92.8%
92.6% 93.3%

93.10% 93.5%
64.0% 61.0%
39.0% 43.0%

(24) 3.0% (18) 2.3%
Discipline
2017-2018 2018-2019
363 276
29 18
32 30
10 33
5814 4007
4 2

Demographic Data

2017-2018 2018-2019
717 724
33.0% 32.0%
3.70% 3.5%
82.40% 80.90%
1.00% 0.80%
14.40% 15.50%
0.20% 0.60%
0.60% 0.20%

2019-2020 2020-2021
2468*
4
27
23
4
4984
49 (36)
42 (32)
0 7
2019-2020 2020-2021
737 736
33% 32.0%
13.7%
81.4% 77.0%
1.00% 1.2%
15.8% 17.2%
1.49% 0.90%
0.40% 0.40%

2021-2022

91.40%
92.80%
91.50%
90.60%
91.60%

2021-2022

2021-2022

N/A

733

79.0%

2.0%
16.2%
0.80%
0.50%

2022-2023

2022-2023
*this represents total X's marked

2022-2023



Equity

Achievement

Growth

4 Year on Time Graduation
Extended Graduation

Post Secondary Readiness
9th Grade Credit Acruel
English Language Learners
Overall Rating

School Report Card

NA
NA
NA
NA
Partially Meeting

Partially Meeting

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



