		Student Achiever	ment Results				
	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 9th ELA	N/A	37%	43%	N/A	58%	54%	
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 10th ELA	N/A	44%	57%	N/A	59%	64%	
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 9th Math	N/A	44%	40%	N/A	45%	45%	
% of Students Proficient on WYTOP 10th Math	N/A	46%	43%	N/A	51%	53%	
% of students proficient on WYTOP 10th Science	N/A	47%	50%	N/A	49%		
Junior ACT (All Students)							
% of students college ready on ACT Reading (22)	24%	31%	42%	28%	23%	39%	
% of students college ready on ACT English (18)	45%	46%	48%	35%	28%	49%	
% of students college ready on ACT Math (22)	18%	31%	39%	22%	14%	27%	
% of students college ready on ACT Science (23)	16%	24%	32%	23%	17%	25%	
% of students meeting all 4 areas of college readiness		18%	23%	10%	8%	18%	
Average ACT English Score	17.4	18.0	17.9	16.3	14.9	17.7	
Aveage ACT Math Score	18.0	19.3	19.8	18.4	17.2	18.8	
Average Writing Score		5.9	5.9	6.3	6.2	6.9	
Average ACT Reading Score	18.5	19.2	20.2	18.1	17.6	19.5	
Average ACT Science Score	17.7	19.0	19.9	19	17.8	19.2	
Average Composite Score	18.0	19.0	19.6	18.1	16.9	18.9	
Senior Class ACT							
% of students college ready on ACT Reading (22)	33%	30%	35%	56%	34%	49%	
% of students college ready on ACT English (18)	51%	42%	48%	74%	41%	55%	
% of students college ready on ACT Math (22)	26%	21%	31%	42%	28%	35%	
% of students college ready on ACT Science (23)	25%	21%	30%	44%	27%	29%	
% of Student Meeting all 4 areas		28%	29%	30%	15%	16%	
Average ACT English Score	18	18.5	18.8	20.6	17	19.1	
Aveage ACT Math Score	18.9	19.2	19.2	20.5	18.9	19.6	
Average ACT Reading Score	19.4	19.6	20.1	22.5	19.1	21.5	
Average ACT Science Score	19.5	19.7	19.7	21	19.6	20.9	
Average Composite Score	19.4	19.4	19.6	21.2	18.8	20.5	
Advanced Placement (AP)							
Total Number of AP Students	75	100	103	141	187		
Number of Exams	111	145	188	224	187		
AP Students with a Score of 3+	29	29	48	48	44		
% of total AP students with a 3+	39%	29.0%	46.6%	30%	23.50%		

% of Students with a 45+	N/A	N/A	42.7%	38.28%	36%			
	S	Student Engag	ement Data					
	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	
Attendance Data								
9th Grade Attendance Percentage	93.6%	93.4%	94.6%	94.2%	93.4%	91.40%		
10th Grade Attendance Percentage	93.4%	93.1%	93.3%	93.6%	91.8%	92.80%		
11th Grade Attendance Percentage	93.8%	93.2%	92.8%	92.9%	91.5%	91.50%		
12th Grade Attendance Percentage	92.7%	92.6%	93.3%	92.8%	89.9%	90.60%		
Attendance EHS (All grades) Percentage	93.40%	93.10%	93.5%	93.4%	91.6%	91.60%		
% of students in extra-curricular activities	66.0%	64.0%	61.0%	75.0%	75.0%			
% of students enrolled in most rigorous courses	41.0%	39.0%	43.0%	47%	45%			
% of students that drop out of school	(15) 1.95%	(24) 3.0%	(18) 2.3%	(12) 1.63%	(19) 2.55%			
		Discipl	15					
		Discip						
_	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	
Truancy	473	363	276		2468*		*this represents	total X's marke
Cell Phone	36	29	18		4			
Insubordination	19	32	30		27			
Tobacco	9	10	33		23			
Drugs					4			
Number of Tardies	6026	5814	4007		4984			
Number of In-School Suspensions					49 (36)			
Number of Out-of-School Suspensions					42 (32)			
Number of Expulsions		4	2	0	7			
		Demograph	nic Data					
	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	
Total Enrollment on the Last Day of School.	732	717	724	737	736	733		
Percent Free and Reduced Lunch	33.0%	33.0%	32.0%	33%	32.0%	N/A		
Percent Special Education					13.7%			
Percent English as a Second Language	4.00%	3.70%	3.5%					
Percent White	82.2%	82.40%	80.90%	81.4%	77.0%	79.0%		
Percent Black	0.60%	1.00%	0.80%	1.00%	1.2%	2.0%		
Percent Hispanic	13.70%	14.40%	15.50%	15.8%	17.2%	16.2%		
Percent Asian	0.50%	0.20%	0.60%	1.49%	0.90%	0.80%		
				+	0.40%	0.50%		

School Report Card								
Equity	39	45	48	N/A	N/A		Not Meeting	
Achievement	49	45	47	N/A	N/A		Meeting	
Growth	42	47	49	N/A	N/A		Exceeding	
4 Year on Time Graduation	86.9	90	90.1	N/A	N/A			
Extended Graduation	NA	89.5	90	N/A	N/A			
Post Secondary Readiness	NA	65	56	N/A	N/A			
9th Grade Credit Acruel	NA	89	89	N/A	N/A			
English Language Learners	NA	42	18	N/A	N/A			
Overall Rating	Partially Meeting	Not Meeting	Partially Meeting	N/A	N/A			